

Ü

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2015 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 195/2013 In SLP(C) No. 22917/2012  
M/S ARASMETA CAPTIVE POWER COMP.P.LT.&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRINIVASAN GOPALAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for withdrawal of contempt petition and office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanuj Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Nijhawan, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks leave to  
withdraw this Contempt Petition.

Permission granted.

Application for withdrawal of Contempt Petition  
stands disposed of.

Contempt Petition shall stand disposed of as  
withdrawn.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR